From: Chris Bruns

To: "Joann (pikecountyexpressads@yahoo.com)"

Subject: Public Notice - CFP Grant 2023

Date: Tuesday, April 25, 2023 2:59:47 PM

Attachments: image001.png image002.png

image002.png image003.png

Hi Katelin,

May we have the below public notice ran 5/3/2023, 5/17/2023, 5/31/2023, and 6/14/2023? Please include my contact information in the advertisement as well.

PUBLIC NOTICE

2023 Capital Fund Program Grant. Pike County Housing Authority (PCHA) has available for review and comment its 2023 Capital Fund Program Grant draft documents. These documents indicate the work PCHA has planned for the 2023 Capital Fund Program Grant issued by HUD. Contained in the documents are the 2023 Capital Fund Program Grant Annual Budget, Capital Fund Program 5 Year Action Plan for years 2023 - 2027, HUD Form 50077-CR, HUD Form 50071, HUD Form 52840-A, Lobbying Form – SFLLL, Certification of Compliance with Public Hearing, and Written Statement Defining a Significant Amendment. The 2023 Capital Fund Program Grant documents were approved as a draft at PCHA's 4/27/2023 Board Meeting and will be available for review for a period of at least 45 days, beginning 5/3/2023. A Public Hearing will be held on 6/20/2023 at 1:00p.m. at PCHA's Barry Community Building to collect any and all questions, comments, and concerns regarding the items. At PCHA's 7/20/2023 Board Meeting it is planned to ratify the items as final. During the gap in time between the Public Hearing on 6/20/2023 and Board Meeting on 7/20/2023 all items shall remain publicly available. The 2023 Capital Fund Program Grant documents are available for review at PCHA's Barry Community Building located at 842 Mason Street, Barry, Illinois 62312 and on the web at www.pikehousing.com in the Public Notice section. PCHA is an Equal Housing Provider and Equal Opportunity Employer.

Chris Bruns

Executive Director

Email: <u>Cbruns@pikehousing.com</u>

Phone: 217-407-0707 Fax: 217-407-0708

Web: www.pikehousing.com

Regards,

Chris Bruns

Executive Director

Email: Cbruns@pikehousing.com

Phone: 217-407-0707 Fax: 217-407-0708

Web: www.pikehousing.com







NOTICE: This E-Mail transmission (and or/the documents accompanying it) may contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is protected by law. The information contained herein is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us by replying to this E-Mail or calling our office at 217-407-0707.